An Executive Order Re-Authorizing the 2019-2020 Vision Document Ad Hoc Committee of the Student Government for 2020-2021

WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University's mission; and
- The 2019-2020 Student Government commissioned the Vision Document Ad-Hoc Committee to publish a Vision Document presenting a cohesive vision for the future of Truman State University from the perspective of the Student Association; and
- The Committee completed the final text of the Vision Document in Spring 2020; and
- Due to the COVID-19 pandemic and the online semester beginning in March, the Committee was unable to release their work as planned; and
- Publicly releasing the Vision Document in Fall 2020 will appropriately credit the Committee for their efforts over the 2019-2020 academic year; and
- An organized release in the fall will allow for a broader dissemination of the Vision Document to students, faculty, and staff; and
- The Student Government unanimously passed a resolution on April 19, 2020 requesting that the "Student Government President reauthorize the Vision Document Ad Hoc Committee and Chair, to assist with the reveal and distribution of the printed Vision Document;"

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT,

- I, Katie Alexander, President of the Student Association, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and Standing Rules of the Student Government, do hereby issue this executive order to re-establish the 2019-2020 Vision Document Ad Hoc Committee of the Student Government for 2020-2021; and
- Charge this committee with completing the directives of the aforementioned resolution to reveal and distribute the printed Vision Document; and
- The Vision Document Ad Hoc Committee shall be authorized until the Spring Transitional meeting and subject, commensurate with Article I, Section 3, Clause 5 in the Constitution of the Truman State University Student Government, to renewal by the 2021-2022 administration of the Student Government.

Respectfully submitted on this, the 26th day of April 2020,

Katie Alexander President of the Student Association